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LC Meters-Female

10 & U Free KSC KIMBERLY SONG at 2013 Speedo AB Age Group & Senior Champs LC50 29.09 4-Jul-13

Free  KSC Kate MacLean at 2015 Speedo Age Group and Senior Champs100 1:07.39 2-Jul-15

Free  KSC Kate MacLean at 2015 Speedo Age Group and Senior Champs200 2:28.52 2-Jul-15

Free  KSC Jacqueline LI at 2025 KSC LC Invitational400 5:48.15 2-May-25

Back  KSC Kate MacLean at CSI: 201550 35.85 4-Jun-15

Back  KSC Kate MacLean at 2015 Speedo Age Group and Senior Champs100 1:17.67 2-Jul-15

Back  KSC Kate MacLean at CSI: 2015200 2:53.94 4-Jun-15

Breast  KSC Sophia Shpak at 2024 KSC LC Invitational50 38.60 7-Jun-24

Breast  KSC Sophia Shpak at Edmonton Keyano International 2024100 1:25.55 4-Jul-24

Breast  KSC Sophia Shpak at 2024 Summer Provincials LC200 3:01.97 25-Jul-24

Fly  KSC Matea Gigovic at 2019 Provincials LC50 33.35 14-Jun-19

Fly  KSC Kate MacLean at 2015 Speedo Age Group and Senior Champs100 1:15.66 2-Jul-15

Fly  KSC Lauren Rawnsley at 2025 KSC LC Invitational200 3:11.06 2-May-25

IM  KSC Kate MacLean at CSI: 2015200 2:54.27 4-Jun-15

IM  KSC Jacqueline LI at 2025 Summer Provincial Trials400 6:32.85 27-Jun-25

Free Relay  KSC K. MacLean, E. Scholte, G. TURNER, K. Thompson200 2:15.54 2-Jul-15

Medley Relay  KSC K. MacLean, G. TURNER, E. Scholte, K. Thompson200 2:33.59 2-Jul-15

11-12 Free  KSC Ranumi Eashwarage at 2022 Summer Provincials50 27.64 28-Jul-22

Free  KSC Ranumi Eashwarage at 2022 Summer Provincials100 1:00.98 28-Jul-22

Free  KSC Ranumi Eashwarage at 2022 Summer Provincials200 2:18.05 28-Jul-22

Free  KSC LAUREN POGANY at 2012 Speedo Age Group & Senior Championships400 4:52.72 5-Jul-12

Free  KSC Nicole L'Heureux at 2024 Provincial Championships LC800 10:13.93 7-Mar-24

Free  KSC Nicole L'Heureux  at 2024 Provincial Championships LC1500 19:27.69 7-Mar-24

Back  KSC MARIA OLARESCU at CSI: 201650 31.94 3-Jun-16

Back  KSC MARIA OLARESCU at CSI: 2016100 1:08.27 3-Jun-16

Back  KSC Kate MacLean at Summer Championships200 2:33.20 6-Jul-17

Breast  KSC Sophia Shpak at Winter Provincial Championships50 33.39 19-Mar-26

Breast  KSC Sophia Shpak at Winter Provincial Championships100 1:13.36 19-Mar-26

Breast  KSC Sophia Shpak at WTF 2026 III200 2:41.08 20-Feb-26

Fly  KSC Ranumi Eashwarage at 2022 Summer Provincials50 29.71 28-Jul-22

Fly  KSC Ranumi Eashwarage at 2022 Landsperg Auto Invitational100 1:07.06 14-May-22

Fly  KSC Kate MacLean at Summer Championships200 2:32.72 6-Jul-17

IM  KSC Sophia Shpak at Winter Provincial Championships200 2:32.94 19-Mar-26

IM  KSC Sophia Shpak at WTF III400 5:36.57 20-Feb-26

Free Relay  KSC E. Washbrook, M. Perry, S. Stangherlin, S. Holoway200 2:00.05 19-Apr-24

Free Relay  KSC K. MacLean, C. Siu, I. Cranmer, E. Scholte400 4:28.18 30-Jun-16

Free Relay  KSC L. POGANY, K. Mackenzie, E. MITCHELL, R. Harrop800 10:18.55 4-Jul-13

Medley Relay  KSC M. OLARESCU, K. SONG, C. Siu, E. DUNN200 2:13.18 4-Jun-15

Medley Relay  KSC K. MacLean, I. Cranmer, E. Scholte, C. Siu400 5:02.66 30-Jun-16

13-14 Free  KSC Matea Gigovic at 2023 KAJ May LC50 26.54 12-May-23

Free  KSC Matea Gigovic at 2023 Mel Zajac Jr. International100 57.15 2-Jun-23

Free  KSC Matea Gigovic at 2023 Mel Zajac Jr. International200 2:06.87 2-Jun-23

Free  KSC Isabelle Cranmer at 2018 Canadian Junior Swimming Championships400 4:33.32 25-Jul-18

Free  KSC Nicole L'Heureux at Winter Provincial Championships800 9:29.01 19-Mar-26

Free  KSC Nicole L'Heureux at Winter Provincial Championships1500 18:05.15 19-Mar-26

Back  KSC Sophie Holowaychuk at Winter Provincial Championships50 29.95 19-Mar-26

Back  KSC Sophie Holowaychuk at Winter Provincial Championships100 1:03.90 19-Mar-26

Back  KSC Sophie Holowaychuk at Winter Provincial Championships200 2:20.12 19-Mar-26
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13-14 Breast  KSC Grace Rowe at  2025 Summer Provincial Championships50 34.88 25-Jul-25

Breast  KSC Grace Rowe at 2025 Summer Provincial Championships LC100 1:16.20 24-Jul-25

Breast  KSC Grace Rowe at  CSI200 2:41.23 29-May-25

Fly  KSC Matea Gigovic at 2023 Mel Zajac Jr. International50 27.55 2-Jun-23

Fly  KSC Matea Gigovic at 2023 Mel Zajac Jr. International100 1:02.47 2-Jun-23

Fly  KSC Matea Gigovic at 2023 KAJ May LC200 2:24.39 12-May-23

IM  KSC Sophie Holowaychuk at Winter Provincial Championships200 2:27.87 19-Mar-26

IM  KSC EMMA MITCHELL at 2015 Canadian Age Group Championships400 5:10.88 29-Jul-15

Free Relay  KSC M. BUKHARI, M. OLARESCU, K. SONG, B. Duggleby200 1:56.37 30-Jun-16

Free Relay  KSC E. Washbrook, N. L'Heureux, S. Holowaychuk, P. Payette400 4:03.34 19-Mar-26

Free Relay  KSC N. L'Heureux, P. Payette, E. Washbrook, S. Holowaychuk800 9:06.48 20-Mar-25

Medley Relay  KSC B. Rideout, N. Alinejad, M. Gigovic, M. Philips200 2:08.75 10-Feb-23

Medley Relay  KSC S. Holowaychuk, S Shpak, M. Perry , E. Washbrook400 4:27.43 19-Mar-26

15-17 Free  KSC Matea Gigovic at 2024 BELL Olympic & Paralympic Trials50 25.94 13-May-24

Free  KSC Matea Gigovic at 2024 BELL Olympic & Paralympic Trials100 56.10 13-May-24

Free  KSC Matea Gigovic at 2023 Speedo Canadian Swimming Championships200 2:04.95 1-Aug-23

Free  KSC NIKKI Macleod at 2013 Canadian Age Group Championships400 4:30.08 24-Jul-13

Free  KSC Jessica Warrack at 2012 Canadian Age Group Championships800 9:16.15 25-Jul-12

Free  KSC Jessica Warrack  at 2012 Canadian Summer Nationals1500 17:33.39 19-Jul-12

Back  KSC Matea Gigovic at Winter Provincial Championships50 30.19 19-Mar-26

Back  KSC MARIA OLARESCU at 2018 Canadian Junior Swimming Championships100 1:04.06 25-Jul-18

Back  KSC Maya Share at 2025 Speedo Canadian Swimming Open200 2:21.53 10-Apr-25

Breast  KSC Megan L'Heureux at Winter Provincial Championships LC50 33.89 20-Mar-25

Breast  KSC Megan L'Heureux at Winter Provincial Championships LC100 1:14.28 20-Mar-25

Breast  KSC Grace Rowe at Winter Provincial Championships200 2:39.11 19-Mar-26

Fly  KSC Matea Gigovic at TYR Pro Series50 26.50 5-Mar-25

Fly  KSC Matea Gigovic at 2025 Canadian Swimming Trials100 59.34 7-Jun-25

Fly  KSC Matea Gigovic at 2023 Speedo Canadian Swimming Championships200 2:19.87 1-Aug-23

IM  KSC EMMA MITCHELL at Spring Championships200 2:22.95 17-Mar-17

IM  KSC EMMA MITCHELL  at Spring Championships400 5:02.79 17-Mar-17

Free Relay  KSC O. Hatch, V. Strom, N. Smith, M. Fleming200 1:52.94 10-Jul-23

Medley Relay  KSC M. Share, M. Fleming, M. Gigovic, O. Hatch200 2:02.62 24-Jun-07

17 & U Free Relay  KSC A. Esposito, E. Mitchell, M. Olarescu, M. Carter400 4:06.18 20-Apr-17

Medley Relay  KSC M. Share, M. L'Heureux, M. Gigovic, O. Hatch400 4:24.20 20-Mar-25

Senior Free  KSC Matea Gigovic at 2024 BELL Olympic & Paralympic Trials50 25.94 13-May-24

Free  KSC Matea Gigovic at 2024 BELL Olympic & Paralympic Trials100 56.10 13-May-24

Free  KSC Matea Gigovic at 2023 Speedo Canadian Swimming Championships200 2:04.95 1-Aug-23

Free  KSC BRITTANY OZAR at 2009 World Championship Trials400 4:27.59 8-Jul-09

Free  KSC Jessica Warrack at 2012 Canadian Age Group Championships800 9:16.15 25-Jul-12

Free  KSC Jessica Warrack at 2012 Canadian Summer Nationals1500 17:33.39 19-Jul-12

Back  KSC MARIA OLARESCU at Summer Championships50 30.36 28-Jun-18

Back  KSC MARIA OLARESCU at 2018 Canadian Junior Swimming Championships100 1:04.06 25-Jul-18

Back  KSC BRITTANY OZAR at Summer National Championships 2011200 2:21.17 21-Jul-11

Breast  KSC Megan L'Heureux at Winter Provincial Championships50 33.89 20-Mar-25

Breast  KSC Sophia Shpak at Winter Provincial Championships100 1:13.36 19-Mar-26

Breast  KSC Grace Rowe at Winter Provincial Championships200 2:39.11 19-Mar-26

Fly  KSC Matea Gigovic at TYR Pro Series50 26.50 5-Mar-25

Fly  KSC Matea Gigovic at 2025 Canadian Swimming Trials100 59.34 7-Jun-25

Fly  KSC JoJo Kaluznick   at 2016 Canadian Swimming Championships200 2:18.94 4-Aug-16
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Senior IM  KSC EMMA MITCHELL at Spring Championships200 2:22.95 17-Mar-17

IM  KSC EMMA MITCHELL at Spring Championships400 5:02.79 17-Mar-17

Free Relay  KSC O. Hatch, N. Smith, M. Fleming, M. Gigovic200 1:49.96 27-Jul-23

Free Relay  KSC A. Guterson, M. Share, O. Hatch, M. Gigovic400 3:59.18 25-Jul-25

Free Relay  KSC J. Warrack, N. Macleod, L. DORRESTIJN, K. DEVOLIN800 8:28.02 14-Feb-13

Medley Relay  KSC M. Share, M. Fleming, M. Gigovic, O. Hatch200 2:02.62 7-Jun-24

Medley Relay  KSC M. Share, G. Rowe, M. Gigovic, B. Rideout400 4:22.69 19-Mar-26
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LC Meters-Male

10 & U Free  KSC Mark Grasdal50 32.16 1-Jul-05

Free  KSC Mark Grasdal100 1:10.20 1-Jul-05

Free  KSC Mark Grasdal200 2:33.00 1-Jul-05

Free  KSC Rhys Johnson at 2007 AB Age Group / Senior Champs LC400 5:38.26 5-Jul-07

Back  KSC Rhys Johnson at 2007 AB Age Group / Senior Champs LC50 37.89 5-Jul-07

Back  KSC Eric Gendron100 1:20.70 6-Jun-97

Back  KSC Rhys Johnson at 2007 AB Age Group / Senior Champs LC200 2:49.13 5-Jul-07

Breast  KSC Rhys Johnson at 2007 AB Age Group / Senior Champs LC50 40.46 5-Jul-07

Breast  KSC Rhys Johnson at Alberta Age Group/Senior Championships-LC100 1:28.67 6-Jul-06

Breast  KSC Rhys Johnson at 2007 AB Age Group / Senior Champs LC200 3:08.87 5-Jul-07

Fly  KSC BRODIE SMITH at Cascade Swimming International 201250 34.80 1-Jun-12

Fly  KSC BRODIE SMITH at Cascade Swimming International 2012100 1:19.57 1-Jun-12

Fly  KSC BRODIE SMITH at Chinook Invitational 2012200 3:04.69 27-Apr-12

IM  KSC Rhys Johnson at 2007 AB Age Group / Senior Champs LC200 2:51.73 5-Jul-07

IM  KSC RHYS JOHNSON at Alberta Age Group/Senior Championships-LC400 6:25.17 6-Jul-06

Free Relay  KSC Grasdal/Dunbar/Schoeddert/Johnson200 2:23.80 1-Jul-05

Medley Relay  KSC L. Dunbar, R. JOHNSON, M. GRASDAL, I. Schoeddert200 2:43.64 30-Jun-05

11-12 Free  KSC Jasper Ngo at CSI: 2023 Fukuoka Funk (Redux)50 27.66 2-Jun-23

Free  KSC Jasper Ngo at CSI: 2023 Fukuoka Funk (Redux)100 1:02.00 2-Jun-23

Free  KSC Paul Dardis at CSI: 2019200 2:14.58 7-Jun-19

Free  KSC Paul Dardis at 2019 Summer Championships400 4:46.60 4-Jul-19

Free  KSC Paul Dardis at Spring Championships800 10:00.07 14-Mar-19

Free  KSC Tristan R1500 18:52.80 7-Jul-99

Back  KSC Jasper Ngo at CSI: 2023 Fukuoka Funk (Redux)50 32.16 2-Jun-23

Back  KSC Rhys Johnson at Championnats canadiens groupe100 1:09.33 15-Jul-09

Back  KSC Eric Gendron200 2:29.90 7-Jul-99

Breast  KSC Rhys Johnson at Championnats canadiens groupe50 33.88 15-Jul-09

Breast  KSC Rhys Johnson at Championnats canadiens groupe100 1:14.12 15-Jul-09

Breast  KSC Rhys Johnson at Championnats canadiens groupe200 2:42.28 15-Jul-09

Fly  KSC Rhys Johnson at Championnats canadiens groupe50 29.36 15-Jul-09

Fly  KSC HARRISON MONDRAGON at 2014 Speedo Age Group and Senior Championship100 1:10.22 3-Jul-14

Fly  KSC BRODIE SMITH at 2013 Speedo AB Age Group & Senior Champs LC200 2:39.27 4-Jul-13

IM  KSC Rhys Johnson at Championnats canadiens groupe200 2:23.68 15-Jul-09

IM  KSC Rhys Johnson at Edmonton Keyano International400 5:20.32 30-Apr-09

Free Relay  KSC M. GRASDAL, B. RUISSEN, R. JOHNSON, L. Dunbar200 2:02.87 5-Jul-07

Free Relay  KSC R. Johnson, T. CRUZ, N. DeVries, J. RUISSEN400 4:39.68 27-Jun-09

Free Relay  KSC M. GRASDAL, R. JOHNSON, L. Dunbar, B. RUISSEN800 10:30.52 5-Jul-07

Medley Relay  KSC J. RUISSEN, R. Johnson, N. DeVries, N. BLOOMFIELD200 2:16.49 27-Jun-09

Medley Relay  KSC  J. RUISSEN, R. Johnson, N. DeVries, N. BLOOMFIELD400 5:06.08 27-Jun-09

13-14 Free  KSC Paul Dardis at Western Transmountain Festival I50 24.98 17-Jul-21

Free  KSC Alan Piatek at 2023 Summer Provincials LC100 56.61 27-Jul-23

Free  KSC Paul Dardis at Western Transmountain Festival I200 2:02.66 17-Jul-21

Free  KSC MARK GRASDAL at Championnats canadiens groupe400 4:20.67 15-Jul-09

Free  KSC MARK GRASDAL at Championnats canadiens groupe800 9:05.76 15-Jul-09

Free  KSC MARK GRASDAL at Edmonton Keyano International1500 17:41.18 30-Apr-09

Back  KSC Ali Kardas at 2024 Provincial Championships LC50 28.88 7-Mar-24

Back  KSC BRODIE SMITH at CSI: 2016100 1:02.91 3-Jun-16

Back  KSC BRODIE SMITH at CSI: 2016200 2:15.52 3-Jun-16
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13-14 Breast  KSC Isaac To at 2019 Summer Championships50 32.32 4-Jul-19

Breast  KSC Rhys Johnson at 2010 Canadian Age Group Championship100 1:10.33 21-Jul-10

Breast  KSC Soren Young at 47th Chinook Invitational200 2:30.77 19-Apr-24

Fly  KSC Alan Piatek at 2023 Speedo Canadian Swimming Championships50 27.05 1-Aug-23

Fly  KSC Alan Piatek at 2023 Speedo Canadian Swimming Championships100 59.45 1-Aug-23

Fly  KSC Alan Piatek at 2023 Speedo Canadian Swimming Championships200 2:16.70 1-Aug-23

IM  KSC Rhys Johnson at 2011 Mel Zajac Jr International200 2:16.58 27-May-11

IM  KSC Rhys Johnson at 2010 Canadian Age Group Championship400 4:54.18 21-Jul-10

Free Relay  KSC S. Song, S. Young, M. Thompson, E. Wong200 1:46.52 19-Apr-24

Free Relay  KSC T. Berent, K. Morgan, M. Sun, E. Strom400 3:58.08 19-Mar-26

Free Relay  KSC S. Piatek, T. Berent, B. Mori, K. Morgan800 9:07.38 25-Jul-25

Medley Relay  KSC A. Kardas, M. Woo, J. Ngo, M. Thompson200 1:57.60 7-Jun-24

Medley Relay  KSC E. Oz, E. Strom, K. Morgan, T. Berent400 4:30.77 19-Mar-26

15-17 Free  KSC Paul Dardis at 2022 Canadian Trials50 23.67 5-Apr-22

Free  KSC Paul Dardis at 2021 Speedo Western Canadian Championships100 50.76 21-Apr-22

Free  KSC Paul Dardis at 2022 Canadian Trials200 1:52.15 5-Apr-22

Free  KSC MARK GRASDAL at Summer National Championships 2011400 4:08.39 21-Jul-11

Free  KSC Dustin Warrack at 2012 Canadian Summer Nationals800 8:47.39 19-Jul-12

Free  KSC Dustin Warrack at 2012 Canadian Age Group Championships1500 17:12.53 25-Jul-12

Back  KSC Alan Piatek at Winter Provincial Championships50 27.37 19-Mar-26

Back  KSC Alan Piatek at 2025 Summer Provincial Championships LC100 58.89 24-Jul-25

Back  KSC RHYS JOHNSON at 2013 Mel Zajac Jr International200 2:10.88 24-May-13

Breast  KSC LIAM JOHNSTON at 2016 Speedo Western Canadian Open50 30.04 18-Feb-16

Breast  KSC LIAM JOHNSTON at 2015 Canadian Age Group Championships100 1:06.74 29-Jul-15

Breast  AB Soren Young at Canada Games Swimming200 2:24.96 10-Aug-25

Fly  AB Alan Piatek at Canada Games Swimming50 25.29 10-Aug-25

Fly  KSC Alan Piatek at Winter Provincial Championships100 55.39 19-Mar-26

Fly  KSC MARK GRASDAL at 2012 Canadian Olympic & Paralympic Swim Trial200 2:09.27 27-Mar-12

IM  KSC Paul Dardis at 2022 Speedo Canadian Junior & Senior Champs200 2:10.75 25-Jul-22

IM  KSC Dustin Warrack at 2012 Canadian Age Group Championships400 4:42.93 25-Jul-12

Free Relay  KSC B. Moldovan, A. Piatek, B. Hatchey, C. Trofimuk200 1:42.90 10-Jul-23

Medley Relay  KSC B. Moldovan, C. Trofimuk, A. Piatek, J. Theissen200 1:51.42 27-Jun-24

17 & U Free Relay  KSC  A. Piatek, M. Thompson, S. Young, P. Zendejas400 3:37.74 19-Mar-26

Medley Relay  KSC  A. Piatek, B. Hachey, C. Trofimuk, B. Moldovan400 4:04.55 21-Mar-24

Senior Free  KSC Kyle Troskot at 2017 Canadian Swimming Championships50 22.96 4-Aug-17

Free  KSC Kyle Troskot at 2017 Canadian Swimming Trials100 50.51 6-Apr-17

Free  KSC Paul Dardis at 2022 Canadian Trials200 1:52.15 5-Apr-22

Free  KSC Robert MacKinnon at 2011 Canada Cup400 4:05.84 25-Nov-11

Free  KSC Benjamin Cote at 2022 Speedo Canadian Junior & Senior Champs800 8:11.56 25-Jul-22

Free  KSC Benjamin Cote at 2022 Speedo Canadian Junior & Senior Champs1500 15:41.83 25-Jul-22

Back  KSC Tanner Potaka at 2018 Speedo Western Canadian Championships50 27.27 12-Apr-18

Back  KSC Alan Piatek at 2025 Summer Provincial Championships LC100 58.89 24-Jul-25

Back  KSC RHYS JOHNSON at 2013 Mel Zajac Jr International200 2:10.88 24-May-13

Breast  KSC Charlie Trofimuk at Edmonton Keyano International 202550 29.84 3-Jul-25

Breast  KSC LIAM JOHNSTON at 2015 Canadian Age Group Championships100 1:06.74 29-Jul-15

Breast  KSC Brandon Hachey at 2025 Canadian Swimming Trials200 2:23.89 7-Jun-25

Fly  KSC Kyle Troskot at 2018 Mel Zajac Jr. International50 24.71 1-Jun-18

Fly  KSC Kyle Troskot at 2019 Canadian Swimming Trials100 54.23 3-Apr-19

Fly  KSC MARK GRASDAL at 2013 Canadian Age Group Championships200 2:08.63 24-Jul-13
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Senior IM  KSC David Hibberd 2009 World Championship Trials200 2:08.23 8-Jul-09

IM  KSC Benjamin Cote at 2024 BELL Olympic & Paralympic Trials400 4:20.67 13-May-24

Free Relay  KSC L. PEDERSEN, M. GRASDAL, J. EVANS, C. TOTH200 1:39.88 25-Jul-12

Free Relay  KSC M. GRASDAL, C. TOTH, P. Mackie, S. HIBBERD400 3:35.54 21-Jul-11

Free Relay  KSC C. TOTH, M. GRASDAL, P. Mackie, S. HIBBERD800 7:57.97 21-Jul-11

Medley Relay  KSC T. Potaka, L. JOHNSTON, K. Troskot, B. SMITH200 1:49.77 30-Jun-16

Medley Relay  KSC R. JOHNSON, D. Warrack, M. GRASDAL, C. Matthezing400 4:00.67 24-Jul-13
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LC Meters-Mixed

Senior Free Relay  M. GRASDAL, G. Kaluznick, N. MOEN, C. TOTH200 1:37.36 1-Jan-00

Free Relay  KSC A. Younger, A. Piatek, M. Gigovic, M. Fleming400 3:50.90 1-Aug-23

Medley Relay  C. TOTH, R. JOHNSON, M. THOMAS, N. MOEN200 1:47.82 1-Jan-00

Medley Relay C. Matthezing, E. MITCHELL, K. Troskot, A. Esposit400 4:11.65 22-Apr-17


